# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2776885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC	09/06/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIAMET PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	4505 EMPEROR BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27703	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13527426
Application Number:	13528283
Application Number:	13527387
Application Number:	13527413
Application Number:	13527402

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (561)655-8719

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 5618337700

Email: cnicholson@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

Address Line 1: 525 OKEECHOBEE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0001(305005)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. HSI
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Hsi/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT

502730279 REEL: 032482 FRAME: 0543

source=DowViametAssignment#page1.tif source=DowViametAssignment#page2.tif source=DowViametAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032482 FRAME: 0544

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is effective as of September 6, 2012 (the "Effective Date") by and among, Dow AgroSciences LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A ("DAS"), having a place of business at 9330 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana USA and Viamet Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("VIAMET"), having a place of business at 2250 Perimeter Park Drive, Suite 320, Morrisville, North Carolina 27560 USA.

WHEREAS, DAS and VIAMET entered into an Option, Research, Collaboration and License Agreement dated as of November 1, 2010 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which DAS agreed to assign certain patent applications to VIAMET; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intent to be legally bound, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

Effective as of the Effective Date, DAS hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to VIAMET all right, title and interest in and to the patent applications detailed in the attached Appendix, including, without limitation, all reissues, divisions, continuation, continuations-in-part, extensions thereof, and supplementary protection certificates related thereto.

DAS shall, at VIAMET's expense, take and shall cause its respective subsidiaries and affiliates to take, any and all additional actions as may be necessary or appropriate to effect the transactions contemplated by this Assignment. Such actions may include, without limitation, the execution of additional documents to record the assignments and transfers made in this Assignment and the filing of such documents with the appropriate domestic and foreign governmental authorities.

PATENT REEL: 032482 FRAME: 0545 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signatures(s).

Dow AgroSciences LLC

Date

imothy L. Massinger, Commercial V.P.

STATE OF INDIANA

 $\circ SS$ 

COUNY OF MARION

Timothy L. Hassinger personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this 6<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2012.

[SEAL]

MICHELE D. LYONS
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA
HAMILTON COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/23/16

PATENT REEL: 032482 FRAME: 0546

## APPENDIX

US Serial No. 13/527426 filed on June 19, 2012 US Serial No. 13/528283 filed on June 20, 2012 US Serial No. 13/527387 filed on June 19, 2012 US Serial No. 13/527413 filed on June 19, 2012 US Serial No. 13/527402 filed on June 19, 2012

> PATENT REEL: 032482 FRAME: 0547

**RECORDED: 03/20/2014**